RE

10-11-2001

SHEET NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

09-24-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt #5;

101870599

Atty Docket No. ___

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Network Solutions, Inc. G-247)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:NetPlanner Sytems, Inc.
7-61-7	Internal Address:
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:3284 Medlock Bridge Road
Corporation-State - Georgia Other	City:Norcross State:GA Zip:30092
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date:April 12, 1994	designation is attached:
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,988,921 NetPlanner Systems, Inc.
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: William H. Brewster, Esq.	∑ Enclosed
Internal Address:Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800	Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-4530	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sharan B. Flexner Name of Person Signing Signature Statement and signature G-18.01 Date	
0/10/2001 DBYRNE 00000103rd 1994 937 ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 0	
1 FC+481 40.0V	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0471 WOMBLE CARLYLE

Secretary of State Ausiness Services and Regulation Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Tuther King Ir. Ar. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 941040217 CONTROL NUMBER: 8800752 EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/13/1994

REFERENCE : 0045
PRINT DATE : 04/14/1994

FORM NUMBER : 611

BONNIE L. MAYS
PARKER, JOHNSON, COOK & DUNLEVIE
1275 PEACHTREE ST., STE. 700
ATLANTA GA 30309

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, MAX CLELAND, Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing Its name to

NETPLANNER SYSTEMS. INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth shove.

SECURITIES 656-2894 CEMETERIES 656-3079 CORPORATIONS 656-2817 DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE

VERLEY J. SPIVEY

CORPORATIONS MOT LINE 404-666-2222 Outside Metro-Atjanta

08/29/2001 WED 09:57 TRADEMARK⁵] \$\alpha\text{0002}

REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0472

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC.

I.

The name of the Corporation is NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC.

П.

The Amendment adopted by the Corporation is as follows:

Article 1. of the original Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1.

The name of the corporation is NETPLANNER SYSTEMS, INC.

III.

The aforesaid Amendment was adopted on April 12, 1994.

IV.

The aforesaid Amendment required no shareholder action; therefore, the Amendment was duly adopted by the directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, Section 14-2-1002.

V.

Said Amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

08/29/2001 WED 09:57 [TX/RX NO 8855] 20003

WOMBLE CARLYLE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed effective as of the 12th day of April 1994.

NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC.

Ву: _

J. CLINTON BRIDGES, President

OHN F. JOLIN, Secretary

(CORPORATE SEAL)

49 | 3 | 2 7 PK '94

12\62257.904\articles.nast

REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0474

WOMBLE CARLYLE

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION NOTICE

I, the undersigned, hereby verify that I am the duly elected and acting President of Network Solutions, Inc., a Georgia corporation, and that Parker, Johnson, Cook & Dunlevie has delivered to the Fulton County Daily Report (which is the official organ of Fulton County where the registered office of Network Solutions, Inc., is located) a request to publish a notice of the intent to deliver to the Secretary of State Articles of Amendment which will effect the name change of Network Solutions, Inc., to Netplanner Systems, Inc. I further verify that Parker, Johnson, Cook & Dunlevie has submitted payment in the amount of forty dollars (\$40.00) with the request for publication.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my signature and the seal of Network Solutions this the 12th day of April 1994.

NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC.

J. CLINTON BRIDGES, President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

12/62257.004/ccm

08/29/2001 WED 09:57 ITX/RX NO 8855] 2005

REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0475